OP \$1165.00 85459663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398331

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/07/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIND LLC	
Street Address:	1372 Broadway, 3rd fl.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85459663	A DIFFERENT KIND OF WHOLE GRAIN	
Serial Number:	77314217	BE KIND TO YOUR BODY, YOUR TASTE BUDS AN	
Serial Number:	Serial Number: 85526452 BR(AND)		
Serial Number:	85489654	BRAND PHILOSOPHY	
Serial Number:	85268886	CLEARING NUTS OF THEIR BAD 'WRAP'	
Serial Number:	77962942	DO THE KIND THING	
Serial Number:	85641925	DO THE KIND THING	
Serial Number:	85384933	DO THE KIND THING - FOR YOUR BODY, YOUR	
Serial Number:	85272715	EAT TWO KIND BARS A DAY, KEEP THE POUNDS	
Serial Number:	85255042	FILL UP WITHOUT FILLING OUT	
Serial Number:	85265811	GRAB HEALTH BY THE NUTS	
Serial Number:	85265799	HAVE YOUR KIND AND EAT IT TWO	
Serial Number:	85272701	HEALTHY SNACKS SHOULDN'T HAVE TO HIDE	
Serial Number:	77524863	INGREDIENTS YOU CAN SEE AND PRONOUNCE	
Serial Number:	85956075	IT'S BOLD TO BE KIND	
Serial Number:	85956074	IT'S COOL TO BE KIND	
Serial Number:	85956073	IT'S STRONG TO BE KIND	
Serial Number:	77962923	IT'S USUALLY THE NUTS THAT CHANGE THE WO	
Serial Number:	77981723	KIND	
		TRADEMARK	

900377925 REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0498

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76596770	KIND	
Serial Number:	77333800	KIND	
Serial Number:	85579711	KIND	
Serial Number:	86098903	KIND	
Serial Number:	77827342	KIND	
Serial Number:	77721453	KIND FRUIT + NUT	
Serial Number:	85096485	KIND GIVES A NEW PURPOSE TO SNACKING	
Serial Number:	85450043	KIND HEALTHY GRAINS	
Serial Number:	86092499	KIND HEALTHY GRAINS	
Serial Number:	77816085	KINDELICIOUS	
Serial Number:	77903894	KINDINGS	
Serial Number:	77816084	KINDTASTIC	
Serial Number:	85268870	LOOK FINE. EAT KIND.	
Serial Number:	85656285	MAKE PEACE WITH YOUR CRAVINGS	
Serial Number:	85375357	NOTHING TO HIDE	
Serial Number:	77615310	NOT-ONLY-FOR-PROFIT	
Serial Number:	85433677	NOT-ONLY-FOR-PROFIT	
Serial Number:	85658610	OUR SECRET INGREDIENT IS THAT WE HAVE NO	
Registration Number:	4372017	START SMALL	
Serial Number:	85956077	STRONG	
Serial Number:	77794160	THE NUTRITIONAL BOOST YOU NEED FROM A RE	
Serial Number:	85458590	TRICK YOUR TASTE BUDS	
Serial Number:	85658609	WAY GOOD, WEIGH BETTER.	
Serial Number:	85384915	WE LOOK BETTER NAKED	
Serial Number:	77949007	YOU SHOULDN'T HAVE TO CHOOSE BETWEEN HEA	
Serial Number:	77903892	YOU'VE BEEN KINDED	
Serial Number:	85272741	SPOIL YOUR DINNER WITH KIND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597136

Email: tbennett@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett

Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: 620 8th Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100469.25231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=ScannedImage075309#page1.tif		
source=ScannedImage075309#page2.tif		
source=ScannedImage075309#page3.tif		

source=ScannedImage075309#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of September 7, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2013, by and between KIND LLC, having its chief executive office at 1372 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10018 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), with offices at 135 S. LaSalle Street, IL4-135-09-61, Chicago, Illinois 60603, which was duly recorded on December 19, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5181/0230 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature pages follow.]

81868833

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. 135 S. LaSalle Street IL4-135-09-61 Chicago, Illinois 60603 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kelly Weaver
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
KIND LLC	A DIFFERENT KIND OF WHOLE GRAIN	85/459,663	10/29/2011
KIND LLC	BE KIND TO YOUR BODY+YOUR TASTE BUDS AND THE WORLD	77/314,217	10/26/2007
KIND LLC	BR(AND)	85/526,452	01/26/2012
KIND LLC	BrAND philosophy	85/489,654	12/07/2011
KIND LLC	CLEARING NUTS OF THEIR BAD 'WRAP'	85/268,886	03/16/2011
KIND LLC	DO THE KIND THING	77/962,942	03/19/2012
KIND LLC	DO THE KIND THING	85/641,925	06/04/2012
KIND LLC	DO THE KIND THING FOR YOUR BODY, YOUR TASTE BUDS, & THE WORLD	85/384,933	07/29/2011
KIND LLC	EAT TWO KIND BARS A DAY, KEEP THE POUNDS AWAY	85/272,715	03/21/2011
KIND LLC	FILL UP WITHOUT FILLING OUT	85/255,042	03/01/2012
KIND LLC	GRAB HEALTH BY THE NUTS	85/265,811	03/14/2011
KIND LLC	HAVE YOUR KIND AND EAT IT TWO	85/265,799	03/14/2011
KIND LLC	HEALTHY SNACKS SHOULDN'T HAVE TO HIDE	85/272,701	03/21/2011
KIND LLC	INGREDIENTS YOU CAN SEE AND PRONOUNCE	77/524,863	07/17/2008
KIND LLC	IT'S BOLD TO BE KIND	85/956,075	06/11/2013
KIND LLC	IT'S COOL TO BE KIND	85/956,074	06/11/2013
KIND LLC	IT'S STRONG TO BE KIND	85/956,073	06/11/2013
KIND LLC	IT'S USUALLY THE NUTS THAT CHANGE HE WORLD	77/962,923	03/19/2010
KIND LLC	KIND	77/981,723	11/20/2007
KIND LLC	KIND	76/596,770	06/14/2004
KIND LLC	KIND	77/333,800	11/20/2007
KIND LLC	KIND	85/579,711	03/26/2012
KIND LLC	KIND	86/098,903	10/23/2013
KIND LLC	KIND & DESIGN	77/827,342	09/16/2009
KIND LLC	KIND FRUIT + NUT &	77/721,453	04/24/2009

Grantor	Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
	DESIGN		
KIND LLC	KIND GIVES A NEW PURPOSE TO SNACKING	85/096,485	07/30/2010
KIND LLC	KIND HEALTHY GRAINS	85/450,043	10/18/2011
KIND	KIND HEALTHY GRAINS	86/092,499	10/16/2013
KIND LLC	KINDELICIOUS	77/816,085	08/31/2009
KIND LLC	KINDINGS	77/903,894	01/02/2010
KIND LLC	KINDTASTIC	77/816,084	08/31/2009
KIND LLC	LOOK FINE. EAT KIND.	85/268,870	03/16/2011
KIND LLC	MAKE PEACE WITH YOUR CRAVINGS	85/656,285	06/20/2012
KIND LLC	NOTHING TO HIDE	85/375,357	07/19/2011
KIND LLC	NOT-ONLY-FOR-PROFIT	77/615,310	11/16/2008
KIND LLC	NOT-ONLY-FOR-PROFIT	85/433,677	09/28/2011
KIND LLC	OUR SECRET INGREDIENT IS THAT WE HAVE NO SECRET INGREDIENTS	85/658,610	06/21/2012
KIND LLC	SPOIL YOUR DINNER WITH KIND	85/272,741	03/21/2011
KIND LLC	START SMALL	4,372,017	07/23/2013
KIND LLC	STRONG	85/956,077	06/11/2013
KIND LLC	THE NUTRITIONAL BOOST YOU NEED FROM A REAL FOOD BAR MADE WITH WHOLE NUTS AND FRUIT	77/794,160	07/31/2009
KIND LLC	TRICK YOU TASTE BUDS	85/458,590	10/28/2011
KIND LLC	WAY GOOD, WEIGH BETTER.	85/658,609	06/21/2012
KIND LLC	WE LOOK BETTER NAKED	85/384,915	07/29/2011
KIND LLC	YOU SHOULDN'T HAVE TO CHOOSE BETWEEN HEAVEN AND HEALTH	77/949,007	03/03/2010
KIND LLC	YOU'VE BEEN KINDED	77/903,892	01/02/2010

RECORDED: 09/13/2016